
2018 MISSION CISD INVITATIONAL

GOLF TOURNAMENT

BOYS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 McAllen High 313 - 315 = 628 1 Andy Price (McAllen Rowe)-ind 75 - 73 = 148

2 Mission Vets Memorial 345 - 342 = 687 2 Vince Tavarez (McAllen High) 74 - 79 = 153

3 Sharyland Pioneer B 358 - 356 = 714 3 Justin Ochoa (McAllen High) 78 - 76 = 154

4 La Joya Palmview 347 - 377 = 724 4 Jonathan Guerra (McAllen High)-ind 78 - 79 = 157

5 PSJA 384 - 352 = 736 5 Tyler Pena (McAllen High) 83 - 77 = 160

6 PSJA North 402 - 372 = 774 6 Robert Rodriguez (La Joya) 76 - 84 = 160

7 La Joya Juarez/Lincoln 389 - 391 = 780 7 Hugo Lopez (Mission) 81 - 80 = 161

8 Mission 395 - 400 = 795 Derek Zuniga (La Joya Palmview) 79 - 82 = 161

9 McAllen Memorial 412 - 402 = 814 9 Raul Gonzalez (McAllen Memorial) 77 - 87 = 164

10 PSJA Memorial 432 - 403 = 835 10 Danny Rodriguez (Mission) 77 - 88 = 165

11 Valley View 496 - 428 = 924 Steven Hinojosa (Mission Vet Mem) 87 - 78 = 165

Javier de la Garza (McAllen High) 82 - 83 = 165

Date:  October 12-13, 2018 (Fri-Sat)

Field:  61 players

Course:  Shary GC (Mission)

Par:  70

Day 1:  Wet, Cloudy, Sporadic showers

Day 2:  Sunny and Clear

 TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

61 players in the field

INDIVIDUALS

1 Andy Price (McAllen Rowe) 75 - 73 = 148

34 Michael Quiroz (McAllen Rowe) 92 - 98 = 190

6 Robert Rodriguez (La Joya) 76 - 81 = 157

35 Ben Escobar (La Joya) 98 - 97 = 195

58 Samai Gonzalez (La Joya) 133 - 137 = 270

4 Jonathan Guerra (McAllen High) 78 - 79 = 157

13 Cameron Palomin (McAllen High) 82 - 85 = 167

23 Harrison Freels (McAllen High) 90 - 88 = 178

32 Cristian Perez (Mission Vet Mem) 95 - 91 = 186

55 Claudio Lara (Mission Vet Mem) 130 - 106 = 236



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

61 players in the field

1st McAllen High 2nd Mission Vets Memorial

3 Justin Ochoa 78 - 76 = 154 10 Steven Hinojosa 87 - 78 = 165

2 Vince Tavarez 74 - 79 = 153 16 Brett Gerlach 85 - 83 = 168

5 Tyler Pena 83 - 77 = 160 25 Elias Roldan 93 - 86 = 179

10 Javier de la Garza 82 - 83 = 165 30 Efrain Zamora 90 - 95 = 185

13 Zach West 79 - 88 = 167 29 Ryan Venecia 83 - 101 = 184

TEAM TOTAL:  313 - 315 = 628 TEAM TOTAL:  345 - 342 = 687

3rd Sharyland Pioneer B 4th La Joya Palmview

20 Andrew Vierra 89 - 86 = 175 7 Derek Zuniga 79 - 82 = 161

22 Ryan Montoya 89 - 88 = 177 13 Tony Ocana IV 79 - 88 = 167

26 Lucas Escamilla 89 - 92 = 181 23 Jereme Cortez 85 - 93 = 178

26 Trevor Huddleston 91 - 90 = 181 45 Austin Ortiz 104 - 114 = 218

TEAM TOTAL:  358 - 356 = 714 TEAM TOTAL:  347 - 377 = 724

5th PSJA 6th PSJA North

18 John Mata 94 - 78 = 172 17 Marco Villegas 94 - 76 = 170

35 Jared Rivera 102 - 93 = 195 41 Tomas Arredondo 106 - 98 = 204

39 Edgar Hernandez 107 - 91 = 198 21 Matthew Trevino 91 - 85 = 176

30 Josean Barrientos 95 - 90 = 185 49 Angel Gonzalez 111 - 113 = 224

35 Randy Richie 93 - 102 = 195

TEAM TOTAL:  384 - 352 = 736 TEAM TOTAL:  402 - 372 = 774

7th La Joya Juarez/Lincoln 8th Mission

19 Jaime Hernadez 88 - 86 = 174 7 Hugo Lopez 81 - 80 = 161

38 Dante Villarreal 97 - 99 = 196 10 Danny Rodriguez 77 - 88 = 165

32 Juan Zuniga 92 - 94 = 186 51 Matthew Alvarado 116 - 110 = 226

49 Omar Martinez 112 - 112 = 224 56 Dyllon De Leon 121 - 123 = 244

57 Ivan Gonzalez 129 - 122 = 251

TEAM TOTAL:  389 - 391 = 780 TEAM TOTAL:  395 - 400 = 795

9th McAllen Memorial 10th PSJA Memorial

9 Raul Gonzalez 77 - 87 = 164 45 Stephen Salinas 121 - 97 = 218

44 Kevin Sanchez 111 - 106 = 217 41 Leo Flores 104 - 100 = 204

47 Jayke Chapa 121 - 98 = 219 40 Agustin Martinez V 104 - 98 = 202

52 Frankie Garza 114 - 114 = 228 53 Jorge Monroy 117 - 115 = 232

48 Scott Burkett 110 - 111 = 221 43 Manuel Ramirez III 107 - 108 = 215

TEAM TOTAL:  412 - 402 = 814 TEAM TOTAL:  432 - 403 = 835



11th Valley View

28 Jonathan Salinas 95 - 87 = 182

54 Alex Maldonado 120 - 114 = 234

59 Emmanuel Trevino 150 - 130 = 280

dnf Angelo Gonzalez 131 - NS = NT

dnf Leonardo Cavazos NS - 97 = NT

TEAM TOTAL:  496 - 428 = 924



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Andy Price (McAllen Rowe) INDIVIDUALS 75 73 148

2 Vince Tavarez McAllen High 74 79 153

3 Justin Ochoa McAllen High 78 76 154

4 Jonathan Guerra (McAllen) INDIVIDUALS 78 79 157

5 Tyler Pena McAllen High 83 77 160

6 Robert Rodriguez (La Joya) INDIVIDUALS 76 84 160

7 Derek Zuniga La Joya Palmview 79 82 161

7 Hugo Lopez Mission 81 80 161

9 Raul Gonzalez McAllen Memorial 77 87 164

10 Danny Rodriguez Mission 77 88 165

10 Steven Hinojosa Mission Vets Memorial 87 78 165

10 Javier de la Garza McAllen High 82 83 165

13 Zach West McAllen High 79 88 167

13 Tony Ocana IV La Joya Palmview 79 88 167

13 Cameron Palomin (McAllen) INDIVIDUALS 82 85 167

16 Brett Gerlach Mission Vets Memorial 85 83 168

17 Marco Villegas PSJA North 94 76 170

18 John Mata PSJA 94 78 172

19 Jaime Hernadez La Joya Juarez/Lincoln 88 86 174

20 Andrew Vierra Sharyland Pioneer B 89 86 175

21 Matthew Trevino PSJA North 91 85 176

22 Ryan Montoya Sharyland Pioneer B 89 88 177

23 Jereme Cortez La Joya Palmview 85 93 178

23 Harrison Freels (McAllen) INDIVIDUALS 90 88 178

25 Elias Roldan Mission Vets Memorial 93 86 179

26 Lucas Escamilla Sharyland Pioneer B 89 92 181

26 Trevor Huddleston Sharyland Pioneer B 91 90 181

28 Jonathan Salinas Valley View 95 87 182

29 Ryan Venecia Mission Vets Memorial 83 101 184

30 Efrain Zamora Mission Vets Memorial 90 95 185

30 Josean Barrientos PSJA 95 90 185

32 Juan Zuniga La Joya Juarez/Lincoln 92 94 186

32 Cristian Perez (Mission Vet Mem) INDIVIDUALS 95 91 186

34 Michael Quiroz (McAllen Rowe) INDIVIDUALS 92 98 190

35 Jared Rivera PSJA 102 93 195

35 Randy Richie PSJA 93 102 195

35 Ben Escobar (La Joya) INDIVIDUALS 98 97 195

38 Dante Villarreal La Joya Juarez/Lincoln 97 99 196

39 Edgar Hernandez PSJA 107 91 198

40 Agustin Martinez V PSJA Memorial 104 98 202

41 Tomas Arredondo PSJA North 106 98 204

41 Leo Flores PSJA Memorial 104 100 204

43 Manuel Ramirez III PSJA Memorial 107 108 215

44 Kevin Sanchez McAllen Memorial 111 106 217

45 Austin Ortiz La Joya Palmview 104 114 218



45 Stephen Salinas PSJA Memorial 121 97 218

47 Jayke Chapa McAllen Memorial 121 98 219

48 Scott Burkett McAllen Memorial 110 111 221

49 Angel Gonzalez PSJA North 111 113 224

49 Omar Martinez La Joya Juarez/Lincoln 112 112 224

51 Matthew Alvarado Mission 116 110 226

52 Frankie Garza McAllen Memorial 114 114 228

53 Jorge Monroy PSJA Memorial 117 115 232

54 Alex Maldonado Valley View 120 114 234

55 Claudio Lara (Mission Vet Mem) INDIVIDUALS 130 106 236

56 Dyllon De Leon Mission 121 123 244

57 Ivan Gonzalez Mission 129 122 251

58 Samai Gonzalez (La Joya) INDIVIDUALS 133 137 270

59 Emmanuel Trevino Valley View 150 130 280

dnf Leonardo Cavazos Valley View NS 97 NT

dnf Angelo Gonzalez Valley View 131 NS NT


